OP \$65.00 3819003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340030

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| World Properties, Inc. | | 05/01/2015 | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Rogers Corporation | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Technology Drive | |
| City: | Rogers | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06263 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3819003 | XRD |
| Registration Number: | 3945259 | XRD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RT20079TUS / RT20098TUS |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | George A. Pelletier, Jr. |
| SIGNATURE: | /gapjr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/01/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment World Properties, Inc. to Rogers Corporation (U.S. Reg. Nos. 3819003 and 3945259#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, World Properties, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an office located at 7366 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 410, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") has, either directly or through related entities and/or predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademarks "XRD" and "Xrd" (Stylized) ("the Marks"), and is the owner of the registrations thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Nos. 3819003 and 3945259 for "Microporous plastic material, namely, microporous plastic foams, in sheet, roll and semi-finished form for use in the further manufacture of various products; microporous plastic material in sheet or roll form" in International Class 17; and

WHEREAS, Rogers Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with an office located at One Technology Drive, Rogers, Connecticut 06263, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any applications and/or registrations thereof for use on "Microporous plastic material, namely, microporous plastic foams, in sheet, roll and semi-finished form for use in the further manufacture of various products; microporous plastic material in sheet or roll form";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, U.S. Reg. Nos. 3819003 and 3945259, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized corporate officer as of the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2015.

World Properties, Inc.

Assignor

Signature:

Name: KO

Title: \

Rogers Corporation

Assignee

Signature

Name:

Savid

Mathieso

Title:

le: VinePresiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 05/01/2015